and procedures will continue as follows:  

I. Refund Amount. Pursuant to Notice 07/25, the refund amount to be paid as a result of the exercise of the right 

of withdrawal will correspond to R$ 8.6467556201 per share.   

a) Considering that shareholders holding 738 (seven hundred and thirty-eight) PNA shares exercised their 

respective right of withdrawal, the amounts owed by the Company as a result of this exercise total R$ 

6,381.21 (six thousand, three hundred and eighty-one reais and twenty-one cents). 

II. Refund Payment Date. The refund payment to PNA holders who exercised their right of withdrawal will be 

made on December 19, 2025, in accordance with the payment rules set forth in the Brazilian Corporations Law,